

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR HORT. DIV.No.VIII

No. F40 (20)/12-13/Hort.8/DDA/4788

Dt. 4/12/12

To

M/s. Manish Kumar Tanwar  
WZ-1264 Nangal Raja  
New Delhi 110046

Sub.: M/O Park at Dargah pur Banwari at Pach Kueia Road.  
S.H. S/S of good earth, CDM, Jamuna Sand, Red baji digging of holes  
P/o plants in electrical Pesticides urea JAP and painting on old  
Steel items etc at site

Sir,

✓  
Your negotiated/quoted item rates tenders for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of DDA as under :-

Estimated Cost: Rs. 370679-00

Contractor quoted rates/Amount : Rs. 490040-00

Accepted tendered rates/Amount : Rs. 413256-00

The percentage to be taken for the purpose of clause 12 shall be 11.49 % above/below on rates based on DSR 2012.

You are requested to attend the office to sign the agreement along with Non Judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- with in 7 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of tender is likely to be with drawn and the earnest money forfeited. You are, there fore, directed to contact the A.D. III of this office and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be reckoned after the 10 days from the date of issue of this letter to commence the work. The time allowed for execution of the work will be Nine days/month. Your letter Dt. 14-11-12 shall form part of the agreement

Yours Faithfully

Dy. Dir. Hort.8 DDA.

Copy to

- |                                    |                                       |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 1. C.E. Dwarka DDA                 | 2. Dir. Hort. South/North, DDA        |
| 3. E.E. (Q.C.) III, DDA            | 4. A.O. (W) II, DDA.                  |
| 5. A.O. CAU/Dwarka DDA             | 6. Dy. Dir. Hort. I to X & Dwarka DDA |
| 7. Income Tax Commr. W No. N.Delhi | 8. A.D. I to IV/AE(E)/©/Hort.8        |
| 9. Cashier Hort.8                  | 10. Commr. Sale Tax NCT Delhi.        |
| 11. File Concern.                  | 12. Agreement File.                   |

Dy. Dir. Hort.8 DDA.

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

**Name Of work :- M/o Park at Derga Peer Banwasi Panchkuea Road**

**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES**

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Rate.</b>	<b>Amount.</b>
1	S/S of Good Earth at site by mechanical transport i/c royalty & carriage loading, un loading with all leads and lift. ( The good earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment.)	41	cum	315.00	12915.00
2	Supplying and stacking of earth at site by mechanical transport including royalty & carriage loading / unloading with all leads and lift. (The earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20 % for payment.)	101	cum	275.00	27775.00
3	Supplying and stacking of cow dung manure at site including royalty & carriage loading, unloading with all leads & lift (cow dung manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payment)	35	cum	210.00	7350.00
4	Supplying and stacking of Red Bajri at site by mechanical transport including royalty and loading/ unloading with all leads and lifts.	6	cum	1103.00	6618.00
5	Supplying and stacking of Jamuna sand including royalty, carriage and loading/unloading for all leads and lifts.	22	cum	670.00	14740.00

cert. P-2

6	Digging of holes in ordinary soil and refilling the same with the excavated earth mixed with manure or sludge in the ratio of 3:1 by volume ( 3 part of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20% : 1 part of stacked of manure after reduction by 8 % flooding with water dressing including removal of rubbish and surplus earth . if any with leads and lift ( cost of manure/sludge or extra good earth if needed to paid for separately).	95	EACH	83.00	7885.00
	i) Holes 0.9m dia and .9m deep				
	ii) Holes 0.6 dia and 0.6m deep	140	EACH	25.00	3500.00
7	Spreading of earth cow dung manure, Jamunasand and Red bajari in required thickness cost of good earth cow dung manure jamuna sand and red bajari to be paid separately.	145	CUM	21.00	3045.00
8	Removal of malba : Carriage of Melba by mechanical transport i/c loading, unloading and stacking lead upto 5 K.M.	95	cum	105.00	9975.00
9	Painting with enamel paint of approved brand ISI mark and manufacturer to given an even shade (One or more coats on old works).	433	SQM	39.00	16887.00

End P-3

10	<p>providing and fixing M.S. circular tree guard 40cm internal dia. With overall height 1.82m i/c bend framed with three numbers vertical M.S angle iron size 25*25*3mm having 7.5 cm bend at bottom welded full in length at all meeting point with three numbers M.S. circular ring of 25*3mm i/c providing welding and fixing steel wire mesh fabric of 1.32 m height of 10 S.W gauge size 5*7.5 cm wire mesh. The wire steel mesh fabric will be welded with all touching point with M.s. Circular ring of M.S flat i/c painting with two coats synthetic enamel paint over a coat of red oxide primer of approved brand and manufacture as per direction of engineer in charge.</p>	50	EACH	1229.50	61475.00
11	<p>Supply of precast concrete bench (chair type) with back rest manufactured by using M-30 grade of concrete &amp; reinforced suitably to prevent damage during handling transpiration execution and long use. The bench consists of Nos. L shape. Base support in gray/cement color of thickness of 100mm, back height 1000mm &amp; front height 45mm, base width, 620 mm and 5 Nos. of reinforced concrete plants in red color of size 1500X100X50mm and 1 No of reinforced concrete plants of size 1500X200X50mm. All parts are joined together with galvanized nuts and bolts of suitable size. All bolts are sealed after assembly seating length of the bench 1500mm. Seating height of the bench – 450mm Total height of the bench – 1000mm Front face of all plants shall be given special coating to make them water proof. and glossy.</p>	6.00	EACH	7510.00	45060.00
	Providing of plants				

Cent B-4

a) Tree plants above 5' height fully grown disease free in big size of polythene bags (Bag Size 6"x9").				
i) ficus benjamin	50	Each	70.00	3500.00
ii) ficus panda	50	Each	68.00	3400.00
b) Shrubs plants above 3' height in polythene bags size 6"x9".				
i) Bauganvillea - Torch glow- Purple	100	Each	40.00	4000.00
ii) Bauganvillea Shubra- White	60	Each	35.00	2100.00
iii) Calendra	40	Each	34.00	1360.00
c) foliage plants of different variety well grown without disease in 12" earthen pots.				
i) Ficus starlite	15	Each	310.00	4650.00
ii) Philodendron (Red)	10	Each	273.00	2730.00
d) foliage plants of different variety well grown disease 10" earthen pots.				
i) Croton ( Different Varities)	25	Each	135.00	3375.00
ii) Tabernamotonas Variegated	25	Each	110.00	2750.00
f) Hedge plants in ploythene bags. Size 6" x 9".				
i) Puternjiva	500	each	14.00	7000.00

	ii) Muria	500	each	10.00	5000.00
13	Providing & arrangement for supply of water through water tanker(capacity-5000Ltr at site)	176	Each	650.00	114400.00
14	Providing of neem oil cake at site in packing 50 Kg. in old gunny bags/plastic bags.	4	50 kg	515.00	2060.00
15	Providing of insecticide / Pesticide Chlorpyriphose 20% EC ISI mark in sealed container. (in 1 lit packing)	30	P/ltr	270.00	8100.00
16	Providing RH Pipe ISI mark, IS 444, Type-II 25 mm dia at site WP 10.2 Kg F/cm2 at site.	200	mtr	125.00	25000.00
17	Providing of chemical fertilizer in packing in 50 kg Bags. A) Urea.	3	Qtl	802.00	2406.00
	B) D.A.P.	2	Qtl	2100.00	4200.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>413256.00</b>

De. Div. VIIHDDA.

D. Div. (H)

3/1/24